II
20,712,392,481 shares

(99.90%)
0 shares

(0,00%)
19,281,200 shares

(0.09%)
Note: % is the composition of the total shares with voting rights present at the Meeting

F. Resolution of The Meeting

1st Agenda

1. Approve acquisition for maximum of 2,002,022 (two million two thousand and twenty two) shares of PT
Asuransi Jiwa Bringin Jiwa Sejahtera (“BJS”) or equivalent to 91.001% (ninety one point zero zero one
percent) of the total shares issued and fully paid from BRI’s Pension Fund.

2. Approve the draft of Acquisition

3. Approve and grant power with the substitution right to Board of Directors to do all acts to perform the